

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

DepEd DIVIS AN OF TANGUB CITY OF TANGUB RELEASED

DATE: 13 UCT 2023 8:300 AM

October 12, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 962, s. 2023

UTILIZATION AND SUBMISSION OF THE 2023 BSKE POLL WORKERS' INFORMATION SHEET AND CERTIFICATION

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors (CID & SGOD) Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District In-Charge Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Non-Teaching Personnel All Others Concerned This Division

- 1. Relative to issued Division Memorandum No. 340, s. 2023 entitled "2023 Barangay and Sangguniang Kabataan Elections List of Poll Workers and Schedule of One Day Training" this Office announces the utilization and submission of the 2023 BSKE Poll Workers' Information Sheet and Certification.
- 2. All members of the 2023 BSKE Poll Workers shall fill up the attached Information Sheet and submit it to their respective school heads for consolidation and submission to the Administrative V of the Schools Division Office not later than October 17, 2023, at 4:30 o'clock in the afternoon.

3. Immediate and strict compliance of this Memorandum is directed.

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
OIC- Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SAAU/GCB/10-12-2023 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index Under the following subjects BSKE 2023

OF LINE

Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

Information Sheet

F	Last Name	First Name Middle
	Mobile No.:	
	Position:	
	School/Office:	
	School Head/Immediate Head	
		Signature over Printed Name
	PS District In-charge:	
		Signature over Printed Name
	CERTI	FICATION
		um qualified, willing and available to ser
as a _	Position C	of, Tango
City f		ngay and SK Election due to the following
_	ns (<i>Please check</i>)	
	A registered Voter in the city or n	nunicipality;
	Of good moral character and irre	eproachable reputation;
	Of known integrity and competence;	
	Has never been convicted of any election offense or of any crime punishable by more than six (6) months of imprisonment, or has no pending Information for any election offense;	
	Able to speak and write Filipino, English or the local dialect; and	
	Not related, within fourth (4th) civil degree of consanguinity or affinity, to any member of the EB, to any candidate to be voted for in the polling place of assignment, or to the said candidate's spouse;	
instr		o read and comply with the generation on Election for the said election.



Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988